HEY PARENTS!!

We want to say Welcome to the 2019-2020 Eighth Grade Year! As the 8™ Grade team we are so
excited to be working with you and your students this year. We have A LOT of work to do this year and
can’t accomplish the goals we have set without your help. We have a fabulous team this year and below
you will find their names, subject, and email address.

8™ Grade Remind: @8graderox
Advisory Supplies:

- Hand Sanitizer
- Kleenex
- Clorox Wipes

Laptop Covers/Sleeves for school issued laptops

Yondrese Raines - Yondrese.raines@drewcharterschool.org (Science) — End of Grade Test

Physical Science Remind Code: Parents - @msraines19 Students - @msraines20

- Composition Notebook (2 per semester) 100 pages

- black or blue ink pens (must use when completing assignments)
- colored pencils

- glue

Kenya Prentice - Kenya.prentice@drewcharterschool.org (ELA) — End of Grade Test

ELA Remind Code: @8ela2020

- 2 Composition Notebooks
- Scissors

- Glue Sticks

- Blue/Black Ink Pens

- Notebook Paper

- 11/2inch binder

Andrea Scott — andrea.scott@drewcharterschool.org (ELA Support)

ELA Support Remind Code: @scott8ela

- 2 composition books
- Glue

- Pens

- Color Pencils

Linden Johnson - Linden.johnson@drewcharterschool.org (Math/Algebra Support) —End of Grade Test

Avery Roberson - avery.roberson@drewcharterschool.org (Math Support/Algebra) — End of Course Test
(Algebra)




- Notebook shared with Physical Science
- Pencils

- Scientific Calculator (8" Grade Math)

- Graphing Calculator (Algebra)

8™ Grade Math Remind Code: @446737

Shauna Hill - shauna.hill@drewcharterschool.org (Social Studies) — End of Grade Test

SS Remind Code: @k2gfg3

- 1linch Binder

- Notebook Paper
- Colored Pencils
- Pencils/Pens

- Index Cards

- dividers

Nannette King — nannette.king@drewcharterschool.org (Spanish) — STAMP Test

8" Grade Spanish Remind: @2bag83

- 2composition notebooks for the school year
- Pens

- Pencils

- Colored Pencils

Christina Hood — christina.hood@drewcharterschool.org (Physical Science) — End of Course Test
(Physical Science)

- Headphones/Earbuds
- Composition Book

Marchella Bell — marchella.bell@drewcharterschool.org (Interrelated Teacher)

Nashid Muhammad — nashid.muhammad@drewcharterschool.org (Interrelated Teacher)

8% Grade Study Skills Remind Code: @8study2020

We are expecting to see significant growth throughout all subjects during your student’s 8o
Grade Year. In order to achieve that, discipline and order will be our focus throughout the whole year.
We are asking for support from our parents, while we establish our norms and culture these first couple
of weeks. If you receive a notice of your child’s behavior please feel free to have a conversation with
them on some positive habits to display during the school day. Lastly, parents feel free to volunteer,
stop by, or contact us if you have any questions this year. The only way this can be successful year is if
we all work together as a team.

DON’T FORGET TO SIGN UP FOR OUR EIGHTH GRADE REMIND FOR UPDATES AND IMPORTANT
INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE WHOLE EIGHTH GRADE (INFO ON THE BACK).

Sincerely,

The 8" Grade Team



